ELECTRIC RESISTIVE STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 1490 Mazurette, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1H2, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.: 210602
IER

O V E R V I E W
IER Overview
Model designation and options codification
Nominal Voltage
Nb of Phase
Options
MB Mounting Bracket
FS Floor Stand
Type & Model B BACnet RS485
IER 05 - 230 / 1 - MB RT Roof top enclosure
IER electrical rating
Model Steam
Capacity Power Current
230V/1p 400V/3p
IER02 2.8kg/h 2.1kW 9.2A -
IER04  4.5kg/h 3.3kW 14.3A 4.8A
IER05  6.8kg/h 5.0kW 21.7A 7.2A
IER09  11.4kg/h 8.3kW 36.1A 12.0A
IER12  15.9kg/h 11.7kW 50.8A 16.8A
IER17  22.7kg/h 16.7kW - 24.1A
IER22  29.5kg/h 21.7kW - 31.3A
IER31  42.3kg/h 31.0kW - 44.7A
IER44  59.1kg/] 43.3kW - 62.5A
IER62  84.1kg/h 61.7kW - 89.1A
7
O V E R V I E W
IER Dimensions & weight
DW
H
Figure 3, IER Dimensions, single module
W
Steam outlets
Condensate return
Drain outlets
H
D
Water inlet
Figure 4, IER Dimensions, two modules, model IER44 & 62
8
O V E R V I E W
Model Steam
Capacity
Nb Cyl
+ size
Nb Steam
Outlet + Ø
Dimensions Net
weightW H D
IER02 2.8kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER04 4.5kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER05 6.8kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER09 11.4kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER12 15.9kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER17 22.7kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER22 29.5kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER31 42.3kg/h 1x
medium DN65 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER44 59.1kg/h 2x
medium 2x DN50 1067mm 686mm 432mm 62kg
IER62 84.1kg/h 2x
medium 2x DN65 1067mm 686mm 432mm 62kg
9
I N S T A L L A T I O N
Installation overview
General